
 
 

   
 

2025 R&E BOARD AND COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE 
 

Thursday, January 23  R&E Board – Organizational and Business Meeting 
10 a.m. – noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, February 13  Facility & Finance Committee – Business Meeting 
10 – 11:30 a.m. | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, March 6  R&E Board – Business Meeting  
10 a.m. – noon| Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, March 13  Facility & Finance Committee – Business Meeting 
10 – 11:30 a.m. | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, March 27 R&E Board – Business Meeting  
10 a.m. – noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, April 10 Facility & Finance Committee – Business Meeting  
10 – 11:30 a.m. | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, April 24 R&E Board – Business Meeting  
10 a.m. – noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, May 8 Facility & Finance Committee – Business Meeting  
10 – 11:30 a.m. | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, May 22  R&E Board – Business Meeting  
10 a.m. – noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, June 12  Facility & Finance Committee – Business Meeting 
10 – 11:30 a.m. | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, June 26  R&E Board – Business Meeting  
10 a.m. – noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, July 10  Facility & Finance Committee – Business Meeting  
10 – 11:30 a.m. | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, July 24 R&E Board – Business Meeting  
10 a.m. – noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, August 28  R&E Board – Business Meeting  
10 a.m. – noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, September 25  R&E Board – Business Meeting 
10 a.m. – noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, October 23  R&E Board – Business Meeting  
10 a.m. – noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 



 
 

   
 

Thursday, November 20  R&E Board – Business Meeting  
10 a.m. – noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

Thursday, December 4  R&E Board or Executive Committee – Business Meeting  
10 a.m. – noon | Ramsey County Environmental Health Offices – Maplewood 

  



 
 

   
 

ANTICIPATED 2025 R&E BOARD AND COMMITTEE MEETING TOPICS 

Note: Full agendas will be provided prior to each meeting. This list is not comprehensive. 

R&E Board  
  

• Budgets  
o 2024 financial statements (auditor presentation)  
o 2025 budget status updates 
o Review and approval of 2026 budgets 
o Review and approval of 2026 tipping fee 

• End market(s) for refuse-derived fuel recommendation 
o Vendor selection(s) 
o Approval of agreement(s) 

• R&E 2024 annual report  
• Odor monitoring update (2024 summary) 
• R&E updates (facility, Joint Activities, procurement)  
• Food scraps pickup program updates 
• Legislative briefings (as needed) 
• Union negotiations and agreement  
• Union benefits 

 
R&E Facility & Finance Committee  

 
• End market(s) for refuse-derived fuel recommendation 
• Budgets 

o 2024 year-end budget reports 
o 2025 budget status updates 
o 2026 budget timeline/preparation 
o Action to recommend 2026 budget and tipping fee 

• R&E Center updates (as needed) 
• Union negotiations and agreement 

 


